Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) R

103013752.

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
a) Anam Semiconductor, Inc.	Name: <u>Amkor Technology Korea, Inc.</u>
b)	Internal Address:
c)	
d)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached)? Yes No	Street Address: 280-8, 2-ga, Seongsu-Dong
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Seongdong-gu</u>
✓ Assignment	City: <u>Seoul</u> State: <u>Korea</u> Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: Oct. 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.,	<u>6,580,620</u>
 Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Serge J. Hodgson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit
iliteriai Address.	account
Street Address: Garden West Office Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
<u>Suite 220</u> 1900 Garden Road	50-0553
***************************************	<u> </u>
City: Monterey State: CA Zip: 93940	THE SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Serge J. Hodgson May 26, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

06/02/2005 DBYRNE 00000009 6580620

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0998

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the Articles of the Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement, executed on May 2, 2000, as between Anam Semiconductor, Inc. and Amkor Technology Korea, Inc., Anam Semiconductor Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having a place of business at 280-8, 2-Ga, Sungsu-dong, Sungdong-ku, Seoul 133-120 Korea does hereby assign, and transfer to Amkor Technology Korea, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having a place of business at 280-8, 2-ga, Seongsu-Dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul 133-706 Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in U.S. Patent 6,580,620, entitled Matrix Type Printed Circuit Board For Semiconductor Packages, issued June 17, 2003 including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Patent Assignment in duplicate, on this 12th day of October 2004.

For: Amkor Technology Korea, Inc.

By: Signature

By: Signature

By: Signature

Name: Your Dae Geun

Print Name

Name: TUNGIHL KIM

Print Name

Title: CFO, Via - Chairman

Title: Exec. UP, GM

For: Anam Semiconductor, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0999